

MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF GREENVIEW

ROAD BAN ORDER

Order by the Road Ban Committee (By-law 19-808) of the Municipal District of Greenview No. 16 Highway Order No. RB 24-05

The Road Ban Committee orders that effective

Wednesday, June 5, 2024, at 9:00 a.m.

Percentage Axle Weights for Highways are as follows:

Highway Number and Location(s)	% Axle Weights	Special Provisions
All Greenview Gravel Roads including the gravel portion of the Forestry Trunk Road	100%	24 Hours a day until further notice
All Greenview Asphalt Roads	100%	24 Hours a day until further notice

This Order rescinds Road Ban Order No. RB 24-04 and shall remain in effect until further notice.

For information on Road Ban updates, please call the Road Ban Hotline at 780.524.6084 or check the Greenview website at www.mdgreenview.ab.ca

6	
In the	, Member of Council
Stacey Wabick	, Stacey Wabick, CAO

Signatures